

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

1-6-1978

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1978). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 680.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/680

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, January 6, 1978, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, holiday, celebration, gifts

January 6, 1978

Mr. Aaron Copland 1538 L. Washington St. Peekskill, New York 10566

Dear Aaron:

As your devoted friend of many years, I come to you today with an urgent request for your moral support. The struggle for the survival of my twenty year old California Chamber Symphony is becoming increasingly arduous. We need someone of your stature to impress upon people the vital role of the Chamber Sychestra in the community. Please give your bleesing and signature to the enclosed broad statement, changing it in any way you wish. As you will see, we are not asking your encomiums (grateful as we would be for any you choose to add.)

My warmest good Mwishes for a Happy New Year and, in advance, my grateful thanks for your needed support at a crucial moment.

Yours ever,

Henri Temianka Founder-Director

HT?rs